
Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

2 1 5 4 5 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

8 4 19 15 19 2 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

6 6 6 3 VH

56 6 6 6 3 VH

49 1 12 11 12 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

2 1 14 13 16 6 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR FF CFF

58 2 7 56 49 58 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

48

10

Race Chair:  Bill Trainer Revvin' in BBQ Heaven

Registrar:  J & J Saturday   June 28, 2025

Big Wheel Steward:  Patt Martin Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Trick-r-Treat Leaders:  1.950

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer

Central Control:  Patt Martin, Ronda Reeder Chicagoland Sports Car Club

CSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  Tom Madsen MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Larry Stanley

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 6

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger

Chief Impound:  Jason Conley

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin, John Lewis

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS DSQ

# of Finishers

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Total Cars

# Disqualified

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 5

Group 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 4

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 3 1:18.732 25 34:24.205 1:19.631 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

2 1 GT1 124 Rick Dittman 1 1:13.582 24 34:34.403 1:11.428 Lincolnshire IL SCCA CHI 57464 Pro 16 Chev Corvette GT1 blue/white

3 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 4 1:24.864 24 35:04.698 1:26.099 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 1:16.258 23 * 31:27.895 1:19.754 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

DNF EP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 1:29.282 8 * 11:41.531 1:26.195 Garden Prairie IL 1 SCCR 970025 Full 71 Datsun 240Z blue

Provisional: 12:15 pm   Final: 12:55 pm

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 19

Group 2 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 1 1:25.630 25 35:55.834 1:24.383 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

2 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 2 1:25.832 25 36:08.472 1:25.635 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

3 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 3 1:25.887 25 36:21.814 1:25.795 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

4 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 8 1:27.318 25 36:32.019 1:26.142 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

5 4 ITA 20 John Jarvis 6 1:26.523 25 36:39.911 1:26.716 Lake Villa IL 13 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/silver

6 1 ITS 142 Rich Friman 10 1:27.557 25 36:54.027 1:26.460 New Berlin WI 25 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

7 5 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 4 1:25.970 25 36:55.352 1:27.264 Pewauakee WI 10 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

8 6 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 7 1:27.168 25 37:05.512 1:27.945 Dubuque IA 8 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

9 1 UNR2 43 Josh Helm 9 1:27.400 25 37:06.967 1:28.106 Cedarburg WI GLSCC 200106 Provisional 89 Honda CRX Si black

10 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 12 1:27.736 25 37:15.282 1:28.083 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

11 7 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 11 1:27.653 24 35:57.443 1:27.825 Middleton WI 7 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

12 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 13 1:28.620 24 36:03.923 1:29.207 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

13 3 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 17 1:31.446 24 37:16.000 1:31.381 Oswego IL 16 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

14 2 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 15 1:29.094 21 36:06.052 1:29.073 Metamora IL 20 SCCR 220201 Novice 96 BMW Z3 white

15 4 ITB 38 Steve Burns 14 1:28.787 16 * 24:03.961 1:29.219 Ottawa IL 13 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

DNF B-Spec 16 Graham Ashby 16 1:30.369 6 * 9:15.947 1:30.769 Lakeland MN 1 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

DNF ITB 11 Michael Donlan 19 1:39.484 4 * 6:48.501 1:36.360 Mackinaw IL 1 NSSCC 930053 Full 87 Toyota MR2 dark blue

DNF ITA 27 Tom Brown 5 1:26.211 4 37:12.133 1:25.848 Muskego WI SCCA Milw 404862 Full 01 Mazda Miata blue/silver

DNF ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski18 1:37.293 1 * 1:42.215 1:39.030 Lombard IL 1 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

Provisional:  1:55pm  Revised: 2:40 pm   Final:  3:10pm

Car 75 penalized 1 lap per chief steward

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6-1 June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 6

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 35 Alex Lipowich 1 1:24.281 21 30:41.167 1:26.486 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 230108 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 white

2 2 VH 47 Bill Wessel 2 1:25.492 21 30:54.220 1:26.703 Madison WI MSCC 950031 Full (Inst) 65 Datsun 1600 SPL311 Roadsterwhite

3 3 VH 55 John Wierz 3 1:27.957 21 31:31.545 1:28.454 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

4 4 VH 36 John Saccameno 4 1:29.334 21 31:32.186 1:28.285 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

5 5 VH 96 Christopher Folker 6 1:33.893 20 31:58.270 1:34.565 Arlington Heights IL MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

6 6 VH 41 Joseph Cromas 5 1:30.008 19 31:10.885 1:28.131 Northville MI SCSCC 130104 Full 71 Plymouth Duster red

Provisional: 2:35 pm   Final:  3:05 pm

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 6

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 6

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 35 Alex Lipowich 1 21 31:09.875 1:26.124 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 230108 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 white

2 2 VH 36 John Saccameno 4 21 32:00.093 1:28.625 Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 69 Alfa Romeo GTV yellow

3 3 VH 41 Joseph Cromas 6 20 31:52.788 1:29.445 Northville MI SCSCC 130104 Full 71 Plymouth Duster red

4 4 VH 55 John Wierz 3 15 * 22:32.352 1:28.286 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

5 5 VH 96 Christopher Folker 5 5 * 8:07.107 1:35.254 Arlington Heights IL MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

6 6 VH 47 Bill Wessel 2 3 * 4:31.762 1:27.256 Madison WI MSCC 950031 Full (Inst) 65 Datsun 1600 SPL311 Roadsterwhite

Final: 4:50 pm    

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 12

Group 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 2 1:23.502 25 35:12.848 1:22.989 LaCrosse WI 25 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

2 1 SM 27 Tom Brown 12 25 35:16.224 1:23.119 Muskego WI SCCA Milw 404862 Full 01 Mazda Miata blue/silver

3 2 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 3 1:24.265 25 35:36.368 1:24.732 Mundelein IL 20 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

4 1 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 5 1:25.333 25 36:06.973 1:25.682 Beaver Dam WI 25 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 2 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 7 1:25.867 25 36:10.435 1:25.455 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

6 3 SM 04 Bennett Colwell 9 1:26.650 25 36:14.111 1:25.821 Middleton WI 16 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

7 4 SM 71 Andy Laing 6 1:25.825 25 36:36.270 1:26.229 Fontana WI 13 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

8 3 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 8 1:26.205 25 36:37.399 1:27.067 Madison WI 16 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

9 2 ST2 105 Clayton Vonmoos 1 1:23.467 24 35:29.682 1:22.910 Oxford WI 20 MSCC 250106 Novice 90 Acura Integra black

10 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 11 1:30.134 23 35:16.717 1:29.644 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

11 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 4 1:25.312 16 * 23:02.226 1:25.518 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

DNF GT4 99 Shawn Safro 10 1:29.018 * 43:40.800 Hustisford WI 1 GLSCC 210119 Full 85 Toyota Corolla GTS white

Provisional: 3:25 pm    Final: 3:55 pm

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 14

Group 6+4 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR FF CFF Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 13

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 DSR 24 Matthew Cutter 1 1:09.037 25 29:31.203 1:07.925 Sterling IL 25 NSSCC 000076 Full 07 Prince LSR red

2 1 FC 45 Trevor Williams 2 1:10.536 25 30:01.280 1:10.689 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP08 blue

3 2 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 5 1:11.497 25 30:01.769 1:11.034 South Holland IL 20 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

4 3 FC 0 Andrew Gamble 4 1:11.136 25 30:02.925 1:10.611 Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 460460 Full 02 Van Diemen F2000 black

5 4 FC 50 Hayden Eade 3 1:10.860 25 30:11.135 1:10.932 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 532162 Full 03 Van Diemen RF03 blue

6 5 FC 11 Taylor Stein 6 1:11.891 25 30:36.618 1:10.622 Rochester Hills MI SCCA DET 416381 Full 13 Elan DP08 red

7 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 9 1:13.948 24 30:15.012 1:14.289 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

8 6 FC 124 Daniel Cain 8 1:13.717 23 29:36.628 1:14.616 Kewaskum WI 8 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

9 2 S2000 42 Michael Bautz 11 1:16.470 23 30:00.814 1:16.145 Machesney Park IL SCCA BVR 182899 National 88 Lola T88/90 (S2000) red

10 3 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 12 1:17.057 23 30:47.657 1:17.719 Neenah WI 16 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

11 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 13 1:19.440 22 29:54.175 1:19.956 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

12 1 FF 64 Jim Higgins 14 1:20.173 22 29:54.715 1:18.815 Neenah WI 25 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

13 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 10 1:15.588 21 * 27:51.310 1:17.385 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

DNF FA 171 Dan Gawlik 16 3 * 3:49.544 1:11.197 Peotone IL 1 NSSCC 120103 Novice 04 Mygale F1000 blue

DNS S2000 47 Jim Kelley 7 1:12.748 * Elgin IL 2 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

DNS FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 15 5:29.362 * Rockford IL 2 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

Provisional:    4:10pm    Final: 

New Track Record (1:07.925) for DSR by Matthew Cutter.

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 5

Group 1 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 4

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNF EP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 1:29.282 8 * 11:41.531 1:26.195 Garden Prairie IL 1 SCCR 970025 Full 71 Datsun 240Z blue

2 1 GT1 124 Rick Dittman 1 1:13.582 24 34:34.403 1:11.428 Lincolnshire IL SCCA CHI 57464 Pro 16 Chev Corvette GT1 blue/white

3 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 4 1:24.864 24 35:04.698 1:26.099 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

4 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 1:16.258 23 * 31:27.895 1:19.754 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

1 1 ST4 34 James Griffith 3 1:18.732 25 34:24.205 1:19.631 St Charles IL 25 NSSCC 140205 Full 87 Porsche 951 white/red

Provisional: 12:15 pm   Final: 12:55 pm

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 4

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 19

Group 2 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

DNF B-Spec 16 Graham Ashby 16 1:30.369 6 * 9:15.947 1:30.769 Lakeland MN 1 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

1 1 ITA 62 Jonathon Cullis 1 1:25.630 25 35:55.834 1:24.383 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

2 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 2 1:25.832 25 36:08.472 1:25.635 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

4 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 8 1:27.318 25 36:32.019 1:26.142 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

5 4 ITA 20 John Jarvis 6 1:26.523 25 36:39.911 1:26.716 Lake Villa IL 13 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/silver

7 5 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 4 1:25.970 25 36:55.352 1:27.264 Pewauakee WI 10 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

8 6 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 7 1:27.168 25 37:05.512 1:27.945 Dubuque IA 8 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

11 7 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 11 1:27.653 24 35:57.443 1:27.825 Middleton WI 7 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

DNF ITA 27 Tom Brown 5 1:26.211 4 37:12.133 1:25.848 Muskego WI SCCA Milw 404862 Full 01 Mazda Miata blue/silver

10 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 12 1:27.736 25 37:15.282 1:28.083 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

12 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 13 1:28.620 24 36:03.923 1:29.207 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

13 3 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 17 1:31.446 24 37:16.000 1:31.381 Oswego IL 16 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

15 4 ITB 38 Steve Burns 14 1:28.787 16 * 24:03.961 1:29.219 Ottawa IL 13 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

DNF ITB 11 Michael Donlan 19 1:39.484 4 * 6:48.501 1:36.360 Mackinaw IL 1 NSSCC 930053 Full 87 Toyota MR2 dark blue

DNF ITB 121 Adam Vocalino-Szymanski18 1:37.293 1 * 1:42.215 1:39.030 Lombard IL 1 CSCC 220119 Full 83 VW Rabbit GTI white

6 1 ITS 142 Rich Friman 10 1:27.557 25 36:54.027 1:26.460 New Berlin WI 25 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

3 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 3 1:25.887 25 36:21.814 1:25.795 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

14 2 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 15 1:29.094 21 36:06.052 1:29.073 Metamora IL 20 SCCR 220201 Novice 96 BMW Z3 white

9 1 UNR2 43 Josh Helm 9 1:27.400 25 37:06.967 1:28.106 Cedarburg WI GLSCC 200106 Provisional 89 Honda CRX Si black

Provisional:  1:55pm  Revised: 2:40 pm   Final:  3:10pm

Car 75 penalized 1 lap per chief steward

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 12

Group 5 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 12

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

10 1 GP 51 Mike Hynes 11 1:30.134 23 35:16.717 1:29.644 Goodfield IL 25 SCCR 170113 Full 76 Fiat X1/9 red

DNF GT4 99 Shawn Safro 10 1:29.018 * 43:40.800 Hustisford WI 1 GLSCC 210119 Full 85 Toyota Corolla GTS white

2 1 SM 27 Tom Brown 12 25 35:16.224 1:23.119 Muskego WI SCCA Milw 404862 Full 01 Mazda Miata blue/silver

3 2 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 3 1:24.265 25 35:36.368 1:24.732 Mundelein IL 20 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

6 3 SM 04 Bennett Colwell 9 1:26.650 25 36:14.111 1:25.821 Middleton WI 16 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

7 4 SM 71 Andy Laing 6 1:25.825 25 36:36.270 1:26.229 Fontana WI 13 NSSCC 230107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata silver/green

4 1 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 5 1:25.333 25 36:06.973 1:25.682 Beaver Dam WI 25 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 2 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 7 1:25.867 25 36:10.435 1:25.455 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

8 3 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 8 1:26.205 25 36:37.399 1:27.067 Madison WI 16 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

11 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 4 1:25.312 16 * 23:02.226 1:25.518 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

1 1 ST2 156 Alex Hansen 2 1:23.502 25 35:12.848 1:22.989 LaCrosse WI 25 MSCC 200105 Full 98 Plymouth Neon purple

9 2 ST2 105 Clayton Vonmoos 1 1:23.467 24 35:29.682 1:22.910 Oxford WI 20 MSCC 250106 Novice 90 Acura Integra black

Provisional: 3:25 pm    Final: 3:55 pm

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Revvin' in BBQ Heaven  (Saturday)

presented by 

Chicagoland Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Saturday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE6 - Sorted by CLASS June 28, 2025 # of Starters: 14

Group 6+4 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR FF CFF Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 13

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

11 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 13 1:19.440 22 29:54.175 1:19.956 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

13 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 10 1:15.588 21 * 27:51.310 1:17.385 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

1 1 DSR 24 Matthew Cutter 1 1:09.037 25 29:31.203 1:07.925 Sterling IL 25 NSSCC 000076 Full 07 Prince LSR red

DNF FA 171 Dan Gawlik 16 3 * 3:49.544 1:11.197 Peotone IL 1 NSSCC 120103 Novice 04 Mygale F1000 blue

2 1 FC 45 Trevor Williams 2 1:10.536 25 30:01.280 1:10.689 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP08 blue

3 2 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 5 1:11.497 25 30:01.769 1:11.034 South Holland IL 20 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

4 3 FC 0 Andrew Gamble 4 1:11.136 25 30:02.925 1:10.611 Pittsburgh PA SCCA STC 460460 Full 02 Van Diemen F2000 black

5 4 FC 50 Hayden Eade 3 1:10.860 25 30:11.135 1:10.932 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 532162 Full 03 Van Diemen RF03 blue

6 5 FC 11 Taylor Stein 6 1:11.891 25 30:36.618 1:10.622 Rochester Hills MI SCCA DET 416381 Full 13 Elan DP08 red

8 6 FC 124 Daniel Cain 8 1:13.717 23 29:36.628 1:14.616 Kewaskum WI 8 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

12 1 FF 64 Jim Higgins 14 1:20.173 22 29:54.715 1:18.815 Neenah WI 25 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

DNS FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 15 5:29.362 * Rockford IL 2 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

7 1 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 9 1:13.948 24 30:15.012 1:14.289 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

9 2 S2000 42 Michael Bautz 11 1:16.470 23 30:00.814 1:16.145 Machesney Park IL SCCA BVR 182899 National 88 Lola T88/90 (S2000) red

10 3 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 12 1:17.057 23 30:47.657 1:17.719 Neenah WI 16 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

DNS S2000 47 Jim Kelley 7 1:12.748 * Elgin IL 2 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

Provisional:    4:10pm    Final: 

New Track Record (1:07.925) for DSR by Matthew Cutter.

Printed:  7/2/2025     11:49 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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